COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPP COPY

NO. 2007-TS-01189

GUY "PHILP" RUFF, JR.

APPELLANT

V.

THE ESTATE OF GUY P. RUFF, SR.,
MYRA EASON RUFF, IN HER CAPACITY
AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF GUY P.
RUFF, SR., MARGARET ANNE RUFF CARGO,
IN HER CAPACITY AS EXECUTRIX OF THE
ESTATE OF GUY P. RUFF, SR., and DAVID
CLIFTON RUFF, IN HIS CAPACITY AS EXECUTOR
OF THE ESTATE OF GUY P. RUFF, SR.

FILED
JAN 0 8 2008
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPPLEME COURT
COURT OF APPEALS

APPELLEES

ON APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF BENTON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

(ORAL ARGUMENT NOT REQUESTED)

PRIEST & WISE, PLLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
301 WEST MAIN STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 46
TUPELO, MS 38802
TELEPHONE: (662) 842-4656
FACSIMILE: (662) 842-4855

Attorney of Record for Appellant, Guy "Philp" Ruff, Jr.

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2007-TS-01189

GUY "PHILP" RUFF, JR.

APPELLANT

v.

THE ESTATE OF GUY P. RUFF, SR.,
MYRA EASON RUFF, IN HER CAPACITY
AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF GUY P.
RUFF, SR., MARGARET ANNE RUFF CARGO,
IN HER CAPACITY AS EXECUTRIX OF THE
ESTATE OF GUY P. RUFF, SR., and DAVID
CLIFTON RUFF, IN HIS CAPACITY AS EXECUTOR
OF THE ESTATE OF GUY P. RUFF, SR.

APPELLEES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 6
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
STANDARD OF REVIEW
I. The Chancellor abused his discretion in denying injunctive relief to Plaintiff/Appellant, Guy "Philp" Ruff, Jr., against the Estate of Guy P. Ruff, Sr. et al
II. The Chancellor abused his discretion wherein he found that the Estate of Guy P. Ruff, Sr., had the right as a matter of law to intercept payments due the Plaintiff/Appellant, Guy "Philp" Ruff, Jr., from a closely held family limited liability company pursuant to a Consent Order wherein said monies would have been utilized to make scheduled payments by Plaintiff/Appellant, Guy "Philp" Ruff, Jr., to the Estate of Guy P. Ruff, Sr
III. The Chancellor erred wherein he found as a matter of law that payments due Plaintiff/Appellant, Guy "Philp" Ruff, Jr., from a closely held family limited liability company and intercepted by the Estate of Guy P. Ruff, Sr., et al. could not be considered as payments timely received as contemplated by a previously entered Consent Order
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chalk v. Lentz, 744 So.2d 789, 791-92 (¶7) (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)
Gutherie v. Gutherie, 102 So.2d 381, 383 (Miss. 1958)
McGowan v. McCann, 357 So.2d 946, 949 (Miss.1978)
Punzo v. Jackson County, 861 So.2d 340, 347 (¶ 26) (Miss.2003)
Rotenberry v. Hooker, 864 So. 2d 266, 271 (¶17) (Miss. 2003)
Saunders v. Saunders, 724 So.2d 1132, 1135 (¶11) (Miss. Ct. App. 1998)
Tilley v. Tilley, 610 So.2d 348, 351 (Miss.1992)
